

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

Date of Notice: September 6, 2019 NOTICE OF RIGHT TO APPEAL ENVIRONMENTAL DETERMINATION

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

WBS No. B-20020.02.06

PROJECT NAME/NUMBER: CMP STORM DRAIN LINING GROUP 1

COMMUNITY PLAN AREA: La Jolla

COUNCIL DISTRICT: 1

LOCATION: 8660 Gilman Drive

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: This project proposes to use trenches technology to line the interior of approximately 970 linear feet of corrugated metal pipe storm drains using a cure-in-lace pipe liner. Pipes vary in size from 21-inches in diameter to 30-inches in diameter. Open trench point repairs will be completed, as necessary. All work will occur on paved areas and within existing easements.

ENTITY CONSIDERING PROJECT APPROVAL: City of San Diego

ENVIRONMENTAL DETERMINATION: Categorically exempt from CEQA pursuant to CEQA State Guidelines, Section 15301 (Existing Facilities)

ENTITY MAKING ENVIRONMENTAL DETERMINATION: City of San Diego Public Works Department

STATEMENT SUPPORTING REASON FOR ENVIRONMENTAL DETERMINATION: The City of San Diego conducted an environmental review which determined that the project meets the categorical exemption criteria set forth in CEQA State Guidelines, Section 15301 (Existing Facilities), which allows for the operation, repair, maintenance, and minor alteration of existing public facilities, involving negligible or no expansion of use beyond that existing at the time of the lead agency's determination; and where the exceptions listed in Section 15300.2 would not apply.

CITY PROJECT MANAGER:	Juan Baligad
MAILING ADDRESS:	525 B Street, Suite 750, San Diego, CA 92101
PHONE NUMBER:	(619) 533-5473

On September 6, 2019 the City of San Diego made the above-referenced environmental determination pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA). This determination is appealable to the City Council. If you have any questions about this determination, contact the City Project Manager listed above.

Applications to appeal CEQA determination made by staff (including the City Manager) to the City Council must be filed in the office of the City Clerk within 10 business days from the date of the posting of this Notice September 19, 2019. The appeal application can be obtained from the City Clerk, 202 'C' Street, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92101.

This information will be made available in alternative formats upon request.